

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 170782. Version: 1 Name:

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 1/26/2018 In control: City Manager
On agenda: 2/15/2018 Final action: 2/15/2018

Title: Acceptance of City Beautification Board Annual Report for FY 17 (B)

This is a request to have the FY17 Annual Report of the City Beautification Board accepted by the

Clerk of the Commission.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 170782_CBB Annual Report_20180215

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/15/2018	1	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	

Acceptance of City Beautification Board Annual Report for FY 17 (B)

This is a request to have the FY17 Annual Report of the City Beautification Board accepted by the Clerk of the Commission.

The Municipal Code of the City of Gainesville requires the City Beautification Board to file an annual report with the Clerk of the Commission. This report outlines the accomplishments of the Board, expenditures for the year and anticipated expenditures for the coming fiscal year.

None

The City Commission to accept the FY17 Annual Report of the City Beautification Board.